RESOLUTION NO. /U - 05

	,	
By:	Jed Morison	
		-

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THE SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF CENTRAL OHIO.

WHEREAS, the City of Bexley is located within the jurisdiction of the Solid Waste Authority of Central Ohio (SWACO) and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, the SWACO Board of Trustees prepared and adopted a final draft of the Solid Waste Management Plan in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code Section 3734.53, 3734.54 and 3734.55.

WHEREAS, SWACO has provided a copy of the Draft Final Solid Waste Management Plan for ratification to each of the legislative authorities of the District.

WHEREAS, the City of Bexley, must decide whether it approves of Solid Waste Management Plan within ninety days of receipt of the Final Draft Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. The City of Bexley approves the SWACO Solid Waste Management Plan.

<u>Section 2.</u> That this Resolution is an emergency Resolution necessary for the public health and welfare, said emergency being the need to acknowledge approval to SWACO, prior to April 1 and shall take effect upon its signing by the Mayor.

Passed: 1/10/10/29, 2005

President of Council

Clerk of Council

Approved: 3

, 2005

3-29.05 First leading. Three leading lule Suspended Passed

David H. Madison, Mayor